FORM PTO-1618A

OMB 0651-0027

12-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

**R SHEET** 

المحالمة	00	101551	095 <b>∠</b> Y			
TO	The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(s).		
	mission Type		Conveyance Ty			
X	New		_X_Assignment	License		
		Non-Recordation)	Security Ag	reement		
Document ID #Correction of PTO Error		nt ID #	Nunc Pro T	Nunc Pro Tunic Assignment		
		TO Error	Effective Date:			
	Reel #	Frame #		Month Day Year		
	Corrective Docu	ıment	Merger			
	Reel #	Frame #				
			Other			
Con	veying Party		_ Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached		
Forn		Translations Ltd.		April 12, 2000		
	Individual	General Par	rtnership	Limited Partnership		
X	Corporation	Association	<del>-</del>			
	Other					
	Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Orga	nization <u>United King</u>	dom		
Rece	eiving Party		Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached		
			_			
	Name:	Merrill Communica	tions LLC			
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of		_			
	Address (line 1)					
	, ,	(THE VIETTILE CATCHE				
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)	St. Paul	Minnesota	55 08		
		City	State/Country	Zip Code		
	Individual General Partn		rtnership	Limited Partnership		
	Corporation	Association				
		Liability company	-			
<u>`</u>	State of Incorpora	tion/Organization:	Delaware			
		•	· · ·	United States, an appointment of a		
aamest	ac representative should be	attached. (Designation must be a	a separate aocument from Assign	Charge 40.		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviwing the document and gathering the data to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct on Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0260**

FORM PTO-1618B

OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repre	sentative N	Name and Address					
		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line							
Address (line	-						
Address (line	·						
Address (line	4)						
Correspondent l	Name and	Address					
Name Ei	ank S. Farr	Area Code and Telephone Number:					
Address (line	•	SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A.					
Address (line	•	1600 TCF Tower  121 South Eighth Street					
Address (line	•						
Address (line	4) <u>Min</u>	neapolis, MN/US 55402					
		nber of pages of the attached conveyance #1 g any attachments.					
Registration 2,300							
Number of Prop	erties Ent	ter the total number of properties involved1					
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of Payn	ient:	Enclosed: Deposit Account: X					
Deposit Accoun	t						
· -		unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-0743					
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and S	_						
	is a true copy	te and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct of the original docment. Charges to deposit account are					
Frank S. Fa		In/ 1/ mll 10/2	1/00				
Name of Pers	on Signing	V Signature Date	Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0261

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NTEXT Translations Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom having a principal place of business at 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022, is the owner of record of trademarks and registrations set forth below.

Merrill Communications LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at One Merrill Circle, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark applications and registration.

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Date of Registration
N NTEXT TRANSLATIONS	75/604655	2,300,037	December 14, 1999

EFECTIVE as of the 12th day of April, 2000.

NTEXT TRANSLATIONS LTD

**RECORDED: 12/22/2000** 

Jeffrey G. Mamera

Its: President

Bv:

MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Michael James

Its: President, Financial Dosument Services